Decision No. 39691

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
GORDON ZANE for a renewal of license)
as a motor carrier transportation)
agent.

Application No. 26827 3rd Supplemental

THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

By Decision No. 38188, rendered September 12, 1945, in Application No. 26827, the Commission granted to Gordon Zane a license to engage in the business of a motor carrier transportation agent. Said license expires December 31, 1946, and is renewable, subject to the provisions prescribed by the Commission.

Zane has now filed an application for a renewal of said license. A public hearing is not necessary and the license will be renewed.

Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Gordon Zane is hereby licensed to engage in the business, or act in the capacity, of a motor carrier transportation agent, as defined in Chapter 390, Statutes 1933, as amended, only at the following location, to wit: 3775 Market Street, Riverside, California.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this license shall expire on December 31, 1947, subject to the provisions for renewal prescribed by the Railroad Commission; provided, however, that this license shall be inoperative and of no force or effect during any period when said Gordon Zane shall not have on file with the Railroad Commission a good and sufficient surety bond in accordance with the

provisions of Section 8 of said Act and the rules and regulations of the Railroad Commission.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Secretary of the Railroad Commission be and he is her-by authorized and directed to issue and deliver to said Gordon Zane a lic-nse certificate of the authority granted hereby.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the above described license be issued upon the condition that operations authorized thereunder shall be conducted in accordance with all applicable rules, regulations and requirements relating thereto issued by the Commission under the Motor Carrier Transportation Agent Act, Statutes 1933, Chapter 390, as amended.

Dated at authorised, California, this 3rd